—
DISTRIBUTION SOLUTIONS
ADVAC® 38
IEEE medium voltage vacuum circuit breakers
and PowerCube PB8
40.5 kV–1200 A..3000 A–16 kA..40 kA
—
The ABB ADVAC® 38 is a medium voltage

Ordering of the PowerCube PB8
The PB8 breaker compartment product line has a
structured, smart-style ordering number system.
The complete number is built of 14 customer-
selected digits. Each digit identifies features or
functions that can be incorporated into the PB8
compartment. UL recognition is provided as
standard for all breaker compartments.
28 ADVAC® 38 — IEEE MEDIUM VOLTAGE VACUUM CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND POWERCUBE PB8
6. 	 Digit 7 — Select how many CTs will be installed
for CT mounting hardware to be added to the
compartment. CT mounting kits can be
ordered later if value is not currently known.
	 0 = No kit
	 1 = 6 CT kit
	 2 = 12 CT kit
	 3 = 18 CT kit
7. 	 Digit 8 — Select 2 = None
8. 	 Digit 9 — Select number of TOC switch
contacts:
0 = None
1 = 8 contacts
2 = 16 contacts
See specific product characteristics section
on TOC switch for switch type and ratings.
9. 	 Digit 10 — Select whether a multipoint
latch door assembly should be included:
	 0 = No door
	 A = Right-hand door
	 B = Left-hand door
10.	Digit 11 — Select door stop assembly:
	 Y = Included
	 N = Not included
10.	Digit 12 — Select 0 = Not installed
11.	 Digit 13 — Select 0 = For future use
12.	Digit 14 — Specify 0 = For future use
Digit Value CT kits
7  0 None
 1 6 CTs per compartment
 2 12 CTs per compartment
 3  18 CTs per compartment
Digit Value Not used
8  2  None
Digit Value TOC contacts
9  0 None
 1 8
 2  16
Digit Value Door assembly
10  0 None
 A Right-hand door
 B  Left-hand door
Digit Value Door stop assembly
11  Y Included
 N  None (*)
Digit Value Smart rack plate
12  0  None (*)
 1 Installed on door
Digit Value Not used
13  0  No value
Digit Value Not used
14  0  No value
29SEL EC TI O N A N D O R D ER I N G
B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here Optional accessories
Indoor current transformer
Type SCP-2, SCD-2
Product features
•	 600 volt, indoor, 10 kV BIL
•	 25–400 Hz
•	 Primary amperes: 50–6000